NVF:MDT 2/14/2025

RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE DISSOLVING THE VISION ZERO TASK FORCE AND DIRECTING THE TRANSPORTATION AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE TO OVERSEE ALL VISION ZERO EFFORTS WITHIN THE CITY

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2020 the Council of the City of San Jose adopted the Vision Zero Action Plan which called for the formation of the San José Vision Zero Task Force in order to bring together community stakeholders and representatives from the County of Santa Clara, the City of San José, and other partners to help guide strategies to eliminate traffic fatalities and severe injuries among all road uses while increasing safe, healthy, and equitable mobility; and

WHEREAS, the first Vision Zero Task Force meeting was called to order on Friday, September 25, 2020 with attendees from the City of San José, Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority, Santa Clara County Department of Roads and Airports, California Walks, Silicon Valley Bicycle Coalition, and AARP; and

WHEREAS, the San José Vision Zero Task Force spent 2024 developing the 2025 Vision Zero Action Plan through the June, October, and December 2024 meetings; and

WHEREAS, the 2025 Vision Zero Action Plan recommends dissolving the Vision Zero Task Force and directing the Transportation and Environment Committee to oversee all vision zero efforts within the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANJOSE THAT:

1

NVF::MDT 2/14/2025

		k Force is dissolved and the Transportation and ected to oversee all vision zero efforts within the
ADOPTED this _	day of	, 2025, by the following vote:
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
DISQUAL	IFIED:	
ATTEST:		MATT MAHAN Mayor
TONI J. TABER City Clerk	, MMC	